

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Committee Substitute for House Bill No. 876, Page 1, Section 563.015, Lines 1-2,
2 by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

3
4 "563.015. 1. A law enforcement officer shall not purposely use a respiratory choke-hold
5 unless it is in defense of the officer or any other person."; and

6
7 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 4-5, by deleting the phrase "intent, or effect"; and

8
9 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 5, by inserting at the end of said line the following:

10
11 "The term "respiratory choke-hold" does not include a carotid artery or vascular neck
12 restraint."; and

13
14 Further amend said bill and page, Section 566.145, Lines 2-3, by deleting said lines and inserting in
15 lieu thereof the following:

16
17 "duty if the person engages in sexual conduct with a detainee, a prisoner, or an offender [if
18 he or she] and the person:

19
20 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 4, by deleting the phrase "~~(1)~~ (a)" and inserting in
21 lieu thereof the number "(1)"; and

22
23 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 6-7, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu
24 thereof the following:

25
26 "or correctional facility; ~~or~~

27 (2) Is a probation and parole officer and engages in sexual conduct with an offender"; and

28
29 Further amend said bill and section, Pages 1-2, Lines 9-16, by deleting said lines and inserting in
30 lieu thereof the following:

31
32 "(3) Is a law enforcement officer and engages in sexual conduct with a detainee or prisoner
33 who is in the custody of such officer."; and

34
35 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Line 26, by deleting said line and inserting in lieu thereof
36 the following:

Action Taken _____ Date _____

1
2
3
4
5

"4. Consent of a detainee, a prisoner or , an offender is not a"; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.